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Transducer
OEM 压力传感器                             Series 623, 624, 625, 626, 627
特点

UL 和 cUL 认证
尺寸紧凑
不锈钢结构
陶瓷传感器技术 
可电流和电压输出 
精度 0.5%

典型应用
水灌溉系统
医疗气体系统
HVAC 系统
泵和压缩机系统
机床
液压和气动应用 
工程机械
一般工业应用

精度 (LH 和 R): ±0.5% FSO at 75°F (24°C), 典型

典型寿命: 一亿次

耐压: 2倍额定压力, 
压力范围 -16 和 -18 除外

输入/激励电压:
625 (2-线): 
623 (3-线): 
624 (3-线): 
626 (3-线): 
627     (3-线):

9 - 28 VDC
9 - 30 VDC
5 VDC (固定值)
14 - 30 VDC
14 - 30 VDC

输出:
625:

623:

624:

626:

627:

输出: 4 - 20 mA
全范围输出值: 16 mA ± 1%
0点输出: 4 mA ± 2%

输出: 0.5 - 5.5 VDC
全范围输出值: 5.0 VDC ± 1%
0点输出: 0.5 VDC ± 2%

输出: 0.5 - 4.5 VDC 比率式 
全范围输出值: 4.0 VDC ± 2%
0点输出: 0.5 VDC ± 2%

输出: 1 - 11 VDC
全范围输出值: 10 VDC ± 1%
0点输出: 1.0 VDC ± 2%

输出: 0 to 10 VDC
全范围输出值: 10 VDC ± 1%
0点输出: 0 VDC ± 2%

供应电流: 15 mA 最大 (无负载)  

浸润部件: 316 不锈钢, 陶瓷和Viton® O-
ring (标准)

外壳**: NEMA 4X (IP 65)

压力接口: 1/4” NPT 标准.  
其他选项可用.

电气连接: PVC 护套电缆，标准. 
其它选项可用.

温度范围:  

操作温度:

补偿温度: 

储存温度:

-40°F to +185°F (-40°C to +85°C)

30°F to +130°F (-1°C to +54°C)

-40°F to +185°F (-40°C to +85°C)

温度漂移: 
零点和量程:

±0.06% FS/K 超出操作温度
范围时的漂移。

震动: 15 g’s, 10-2000 Hz, MIL-STD 202

认证1:
UL File E302981, to UL 508, as 

Industrial Control Equipment (NMTR, 
NMTR7), and to UL 61010-1, as 
Process Control Equipment (QUYX, 
QUYX7).

冲击: 50 g’s, 11 ms, MIL-STD 202 Method 
213, Cond. G.

重量: 5.1 oz (145 grams) (典型)

质保: 1 年

技术参数*

接线

端子输出图

* 额外的选项请参考产品选型表.
**   匹配插头必须满足相关标准确保产品的防护等级

电气端子 电压输出 电流输出 电流输出

H3
H4 / T4/ 

T5
系列 623/624/626/627 系列 625

系列 625-H4 
(-Q21)

红 1 + 电源 + 电源 公共端子
黑 2 公共端子 - 电源 不用
白 3 + 输出 不用 + 电源
接地 4 接地端子 接地端子 接地端子

12

3 4

1. 使用条件: 2类动力源, 类型 4X 室内, 最大环境温度122°F (50°C) .

输出

电源
公共端子

3.4 86

1" HEX

T4 T6
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OEM 压力传感器          Series 623, 624, 625, 626, 627
技术图纸

产品配置表           示例:     625 H3 -05

See Barksdale’s Standard Conditions of Sale • Specifications are subject to modification at any time • Bulletin #R0046-K • 08/16 • ©2016 • Printed in China

基本型号
625 4-20 mA 模拟量输出

623 0.5-5.5 VDC 模拟量输出

6245
0.5-4.5 VDC 按比率输出 

(无认证) 

626 1-11 VDC 模拟量输出

627 0-10 VDC 模拟量输出

压力范围2,4

-21 0-30 PSI (0-2.07 BAR)

-26 0-75 PSI (0-5.17 BAR)

-05 0-150 PSI (0-10.34 BAR)

-07 0-300 PSI (0-20.69 BAR)

-27 0-750 PSI (0-51.71 BAR)

-11 0-1500 PSI (0-103.42 BAR)

-13 0-3000 PSI (0-206.9 BAR)

-168 0-6000 PSI (0-413.7 BAR)

-185, 6, 7, 9  0-8700 PSI (0-600 BAR)

空白 1/4” NPT 外螺纹

-P3
7/16-20 UNF 外螺纹

(JIC 37°)

-P9
G1/4 外螺纹 

(密封垫)

-P2 7/16-20 SAE #4 ORB

工艺连接

H3 PVC S屏蔽电缆 ，带AWG 电缆 (1 米)

H4
Mini-DIN 43650  “C” 型- 此选项带插头 (工业标

准-9.4mm)

T41 M12 插头(插头需另外订货)

T55 标准 DIN  (43650) -此选项带插头( 无UL 认证)

T61 Delphi weather pack 插头 (无UL 认证) 

电气连接

                                    空白 标准

-Z1 为氧气使用的清洁

4-Z15 以 ‘bar“单位校准’ 

-Z10
1 - 5 V 输出  
(仅 623可选)

-Z11
 1 - 6 V 输出 

(仅 623可选)

-Z12
0.5 - 4.5 V 输出
(仅 623可选)

-Z19
压力冲击保护选项 (0.031” 
阻尼孔)

-Z21
压力冲击保护选项 (0.011” 
阻尼孔)

-Z22
组合选项: P9  +  Z15  

+  Z19

-Z23
组合选项: P9  +  Z15  

+  Z21

-ZXXY3, 7 特殊压力范围

-Wxxx
指定电缆长度，以英寸为单位 
(H3 选项)

-Q21
仅用于 625H4. (见前页端子输
入信息)

选项

注:     1. 插头需单独订货；
2. 气体压力范围可用 -ZXXY 选项，详询工厂；
3.增加后缀 ZXXY 为特殊压力范围设定. XX = 重要数字.  Y = 拖拽零位号码. 
示例: 130 psi 标定: 则添加 -Z131；

Dimensions in inches [mm]

M12 mating 
connector not 
included

/A M12内螺纹 4芯直角插头
模压电缆, 长 3.28 ft. (1 m)

/B
4M12内螺纹 4芯直角插头

模压电缆, 长 6.56(2 m)

/E
4M12内螺纹 4芯直角插头

模压电缆, 长 16.40 ft. (5 m)

M12内螺纹 4芯直角插头

 模压电缆, 长 32.81 ft. (10 m)

/G
M12内螺纹 4芯直插头 

 模压电缆, 长 3.28 ft. (1 m)

/H
M12内螺纹 4芯直插头   

模压电缆, 长 6.56 ft. (2 m)

/K
M12内螺纹 4芯直插头 

模压电缆, 长 16.40 ft. (5 m)

/L
M12内螺纹 4芯直插头 

模压电缆, 长 32.81 ft. (10 m)

/M M12内螺纹 4芯直插头 

/P M12内螺纹 4芯直角插头

附件

3 9/16" 91.1

1 1/2" 39.4

1/2" 13.8

5/8" 15.1

1/4 NPT 
STANDARD
ø .16 ORIFICE

1" HEX

H3 CABLE
APPROX 40 INCHES

[1 METER]

4" 100.2

1/2" 13.5
P3 
7/16 - 20UNF
ø .09  ORIFICE

VITON® SEAL

1" HEX

3 1/8" 78.5

1/2" 12
P9 

G1/4 
ø .13 ORIFICE

VITON® SEAL

1" HEX

623 H3 - XX 623 H4 -XX-P3

H4
DIN 43650 TYPE 'C' (MINI)

T4 
M12 CIRCULAR

623 T4 -XX-P9

(SUCH AS)
HIRSCHMANN ELWIKA
4012 PG 7

MATING CONNECTOR (NOT PROVIDED)

3" 76

23/64" 9.1

1" HEX

VITON® SEAL
716-20 UFN

(SAE#4-ORB)
P2

623 H3-07-P9-Z1

OPTION
CLEANED FOR OXYGEN SERVICE

PROCESS CONNECTION
G1/4 
(BLANK FOR STANDARD 1/4 NPT)

PRESSURE RANGE
0-300 PRESSURE RANGE

 MODEL #
0.5 ~ 5.5 VDC OUTPUT

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
STANDARD CABLE

SAMPLE PART NUMBER SELECTION

623 T4-XX-P2

 PRESSURE RANGE SELECTION 

 CODES PRESSURE RANGE 
PSIG PROOF PRESSURE

-21 0 ~ 30 [2 BAR] 60 [4 BAR]
-26 0 ~ 75 [5 BAR] 150 [10 BAR]
-05 0 ~ 150 [10 BAR] 300 [20 BAR]
-07 0 ~ 300 [20 BAR] 750 [50 BAR]
-27 0 ~ 750 [50 BAR] 1500 [100 BAR]
-11 0 ~ 1500 [100 BAR] 3000 [200 BAR]
-13 0 ~ 3000 [200 BAR] 6000 [400 BAR]
-16 0 ~ 6000 [400 BAR] 9000 [620 BAR]

PROCESS CONNECTIONS

1/4 NPT
(STANDARD) P9  (G-1/4) P3  (7/16 - 

20UNF) (3T)
P2            

(7/16-20UNF, 
SAE#4, ORB

(LEAVE 
BLANK)

ADD -P9 TO 
PART 

NUMBER

ADD -P3 TO 
PART 

NUMBER

ADD -P2 TO 
PART 

NUMBER

OPTIONS

-Z1 (Cleaned 
for Oxygen 

Service)

-Z15 
(CALIBRATED 

IN BAR)

-WXX (H3 
CABLE 

LENGTH)

ADD -Z1 TO 
PART 

NUMBER

ADD -Z15 TO 
PART 

NUMBER

SPECIFY 
CABLE 

LENGTH IN 
INCHES

 ELECTRICAL  CONNECTIONS

ELECTRICAL 
TERMINATION

VOLTAGE
OUTPUT

H3 H4/T4 SERIES
623/626/627

RED

BLACK

WHITE

DRAIN

PIN 1

PIN 2

PIN 3

PIN 4

+EXCITATION

COMMON

+OUTPUT

CASE GROUND

MODEL NO

OUTPUT EXCITATION 
VOLTAGE

623 0.5 ~ 5.5VDC ANALOG OUTPUT 9 ~ 30 VDC

626 1 ~ 11 VDC ANALOG OUTPUT 14 ~ 30 VDC

627 0 ~ 10 VDC ANALOG OUTPUT 14 ~ 30 VDC
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   SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES

FRACTIONAL         ±1/16
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ANGULAR              ± 5°

DIMENSIONS IN BOXES
 ARE IN MILLIMETERS

www.barksdale.com

11.   MEETS UL 508 & UL 61010-1 APPROVAL WITH CLASS 2 POWER SOURCE.
10.   ENVIRONMENTAL: NEMA 4X (UL TYPE 4X INDOOR) PROVIDED CABLE END IS ABOVE WATER OR MATING CONNECTOR IS ATTACHED.
  9.   SPAN ACCURACY: ±1% @75°F (24°C).
  8.   ZERO BALANCE:: ±2% FS @ 75°F (24°C).
  7.   THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN ± .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.
  6.   COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130°F (-1 TO 54°C), UL MAX. AMBIENT TEMP. 122°F (50°C).
  5.   OPERATING TEMPERATURE  -40 TO 185°F (-40 TO 85°C).
  4.   TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY):  0.5% FSO@ 72°F (25°C).
  3.   OUTPUT: REFER TO TABLE.
  2.   EXCITATION VOLTAGE: REFER TO TABLE.
  1.   WETTED MATERIALS: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON®) ,

OTHER ELASTOMERS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
600

PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
SERIES 600, VOLTAGE OUTPUT 981503

00006287 B 05-06-2009

4202.031

C00006694 02-11-2010

00009606 06-24-2015D

Copyright © 2009 - 2015, Barksdale Inc., All Rights Reserved

00009706 E 09-02-2015

623 H3 - XX 623 H4 -XX-P3 623 T4 -XX-P9 623 T4 -XX-P2

4. 以 ‘BAR’校准, 选择最靠近的压力范围然后加后缀 ‘-Z15’和 ‘ZXXY’. 示例: 
15 bar = 625H3-07-Z15-Z150；

5. 没有认证； 
6. 在压力口安装 0.011英寸阻尼孔；
7. 8,700 PSI (600 BAR) 压力范围选项不能用于特殊压力设定；
8. 耐压压力 9000 PSI；
9. 耐压压力11,000 PSI。

BARKSDALE PART 
NUMBER PRESSURE RANGE PROOF PRESSURE

625T5-05-Q22 0-150 PSIG 300 PSIG

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
T5 FUNCTION

PIN 1 EXCITATION
PIN 2 COMMON
PIN 3 NOT USED

PIN 4 (GND) NOT USED/ISOLATED FROM PCB

10. NO AGENCY APPROVALS

9. SPAN ACCURACY: 1% @75 F (24 C).

8. ZERO BALANCE: 2% FS @75 F (24 C).

7. THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

6. COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130 F (-1 TO 54 C), UL MAX, AMB, TEMP. 122 F(50 C).

5. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 F TO 185 F (-40 C TO 85 C).

4. TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY): 0.5% FSO @72 F(25 C).

3. OUTPUT: 4 ~ 20mA.

2. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 9~28 VDC.

1. WETTED MATERIAL: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON),

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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BARKSDALE PART 
NUMBER PRESSURE RANGE PROOF PRESSURE

625T5-05-Q22 0-150 PSIG 300 PSIG

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
T5 FUNCTION

PIN 1 EXCITATION
PIN 2 COMMON
PIN 3 NOT USED

PIN 4 (GND) NOT USED/ISOLATED FROM PCB

10. NO AGENCY APPROVALS

9. SPAN ACCURACY: 1% @75 F (24 C).

8. ZERO BALANCE: 2% FS @75 F (24 C).

7. THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

6. COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130 F (-1 TO 54 C), UL MAX, AMB, TEMP. 122 F(50 C).

5. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 F TO 185 F (-40 C TO 85 C).

4. TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY): 0.5% FSO @72 F(25 C).

3. OUTPUT: 4 ~ 20mA.

2. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 9~28 VDC.

1. WETTED MATERIAL: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON),

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Copyright © 2016, Barksdale Inc., All Rights Reserved

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

CUSTOMER APPROVAL:

DATE:

5

B

A

C

D

1234

D

C

B

A

4 3 2 1

PCO

ANGULAR

DECIMAL

.010 FIM

AND AS FOLLOWS:
ARE PER ANSI Y14.5-82

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES

FRACTION

125TO BE            MAX.
ALL MACHINED SURFACES
REMOVE ALL BURRS.
BREAK ALL CORNERS .010 R.
RADIUS.
AND SPOTFACE .031 CORNER
AFTER PLATING. C'BORES
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE MET

   SPECIFIED
UNLESS OTHERWISE

REFERENCE DPM

GmbH

DIST.

C
#

FROM BARKSDALE, INC.
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
MANUFACTURING PURPOSES
PURPOSE, NOR USED FOR
TO OTHERS FOR ANY
AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS

APPROVED                    DATE

CHECKED                      DATE

DRAWN                          DATE

REV.DWG.

NEXT ASSEMBLY

WEIGHT SCALE

DATEREV.

DW
G.

SI
ZE

RE
V.

C

625-Q22 X1
SHEET   1 OF            1

2:1

X1 07-27-2016

MEENAL 07-27-2016

62
5-

Q2
2

X1

Ph: 323-589-6181  Fax:  323-583-6252

www.barksdale.com

Los Angeles, CA 90058-0843

SPECIAL PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER

1/16

.010 CONTROL CHIEF CORP.
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BARKSDALE PART 
NUMBER PRESSURE RANGE PROOF PRESSURE

625T5-05-Q22 0-150 PSIG 300 PSIG

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
T5 FUNCTION

PIN 1 EXCITATION
PIN 2 COMMON
PIN 3 NOT USED

PIN 4 (GND) NOT USED/ISOLATED FROM PCB

10. NO AGENCY APPROVALS

9. SPAN ACCURACY: 1% @75 F (24 C).

8. ZERO BALANCE: 2% FS @75 F (24 C).

7. THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

6. COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130 F (-1 TO 54 C), UL MAX, AMB, TEMP. 122 F(50 C).

5. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 F TO 185 F (-40 C TO 85 C).

4. TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY): 0.5% FSO @72 F(25 C).

3. OUTPUT: 4 ~ 20mA.

2. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 9~28 VDC.

1. WETTED MATERIAL: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON),

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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BARKSDALE PART 
NUMBER PRESSURE RANGE PROOF PRESSURE

625T5-05-Q22 0-150 PSIG 300 PSIG

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
T5 FUNCTION

PIN 1 EXCITATION
PIN 2 COMMON
PIN 3 NOT USED

PIN 4 (GND) NOT USED/ISOLATED FROM PCB

10. NO AGENCY APPROVALS

9. SPAN ACCURACY: 1% @75 F (24 C).

8. ZERO BALANCE: 2% FS @75 F (24 C).

7. THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

6. COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130 F (-1 TO 54 C), UL MAX, AMB, TEMP. 122 F(50 C).

5. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 F TO 185 F (-40 C TO 85 C).

4. TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY): 0.5% FSO @72 F(25 C).

3. OUTPUT: 4 ~ 20mA.

2. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 9~28 VDC.

1. WETTED MATERIAL: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON),

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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BARKSDALE PART 
NUMBER PRESSURE RANGE PROOF PRESSURE

625T5-05-Q22 0-150 PSIG 300 PSIG

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
T5 FUNCTION

PIN 1 EXCITATION
PIN 2 COMMON
PIN 3 NOT USED

PIN 4 (GND) NOT USED/ISOLATED FROM PCB

10. NO AGENCY APPROVALS

9. SPAN ACCURACY: 1% @75 F (24 C).

8. ZERO BALANCE: 2% FS @75 F (24 C).

7. THERMAL EFFECT, ZERO AND SPAN .06% FS/K OVER THE COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE.

6. COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE: 30 TO 130 F (-1 TO 54 C), UL MAX, AMB, TEMP. 122 F(50 C).

5. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 F TO 185 F (-40 C TO 85 C).

4. TYPICAL ACCURACY (LINEARITY, HYSTERESIS, REPEATABILITY): 0.5% FSO @72 F(25 C).

3. OUTPUT: 4 ~ 20mA.

2. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 9~28 VDC.

1. WETTED MATERIAL: CERAMIC, 316 STAINLESS STEEL, FLUOROCARBON ELASTOMER (VITON),
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北京朝阳区望京SOHO-T1-C座2115室 电话 010-84282925 网站 www.cnmec.biz 邮件：sales@cnmec.biz




